FORM PTO-1595 5 · 14 · 01 (Rev. 6-93) 5 · 14 · 01 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-18-2001		U.S	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	Patent an	d Trademark Office  ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10172		ttached original of	documents o		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	10112	2. Name and aud	ress of receiving	party(ies):		
Stephen J. Forcucci		Name:	C.R. Bard,	Inc.		
MAY 1	4 2001	Internal Addres				
	Yes X No	internal Address	J			
	res 🔼 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merg	er	Street Address:	730 Centra	Avenue		
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name					
Other		City: <u>Murray H</u>	lill	State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07974</u>	
Execution Date: March 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	, the execution date	of the application	ı is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)			
9/743,726						
(113,720)						
A	additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	,	6. Total number o	f applications and	patents invo	olved: 1	
Name:John F. Perullo			SED 0 44)	- 10.00	n	
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LI	P	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	<u> </u>	
	-	$oxed{\mathbf{x}}$ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to	deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 75 State Street		8. Deposit accoun	t number:			
City: Boston State: Ma	_ ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	if paying by o	deposit account)	
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy of	
John F. Perullo	Day	S. tem	llo	5/9/01	·	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7 3	Date		
		ver sheet, attachments, required cover sheet information				
Mail docun	TIGHTS TO DE LECOLOGO MILL	regulieu covel biteet illioifilat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Stephen J. Forcucci, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to C. R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/743,726 filed January 12, 2001, and entitled AGENT DELIVERY SYSTEMS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

BOS-453614 v1 0506765-0203

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0582 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or

other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed

-2-

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001**